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Dr. Mehdi Horri 

Charges 
Date Charge(s) Laid: September 14, 2024 

Charge(s) Amended: N/A 

Hearing: Pending 

Charge(s): Undertaking, Breach of 

Outcome Date: To be determined 

   

NOTE:  Allegations of unprofessional conduct as set out in the charge below have been referred to the discipline 
committee. The allegations in the charge have not been admitted, nor has there been a hearing before the discipline 
committee to determine whether the allegations in the charge will be proved.  

A physician who denies some or all of the allegations in a charge is entitled to a hearing before the discipline 
committee to determine if the allegations in the charge are established by the evidence at the hearing.  

 
The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.5 of The Medical 
Profession Act, 1981, the Discipline Committee hear the following charges against Dr. Mehdi Horri: 

 

Charge 1 
You Dr. Mehdi Horri are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct 
contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981, the particulars of which 
are that you failed to comply with an undertaking to the College. 

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following: 

(a) On or about March 26th, 2024 you signed an undertaking to the College that required you to 
“…ensure that every staff person within my practice is aware of the terms of this undertaking 
and has confirmed such by affixing their signature to a copy of this undertaking to be 
displayed prominently in any location where I deliver care.” 

(b) You failed to comply with this condition of your undertaking.  
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Charge 2 
You Dr. Mehdi Horri are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct 
contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981, the particulars of which 
are that you failed to comply with an undertaking to the College. 

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following: 

(a) On or about March 26th, 2024 you signed an undertaking to the College, including the condition 
“I will immediately report to the College any known or suspected breaches of the terms of this 
undertaking by myself.” 

(b) You thereafter breached a term of your undertaking and failed to report the breach to the 
College, as required.  

 


